-5.0%

-7.4%

2.6%

-21.9%

-4.6%

-4.4%

-1.6%

-2.5%

-10.5%

-5.1%

14.4%

52.4%

-26.1%

John Gibney

Finance Director

Recategorisation: the effect on GB numbers

Q1 20082007

Actual Proforma YOY growth
Proforma

YOY growth

Volume (million litres)

Carbs 865.3 885.2

Stills 463.4 443.5

Average Realised Price
per litre (pence)

Carbs 39.6 40.7

Stills 72.1 71.3

Revenue (£m)

Carbs 342.6 360.6 0.4% (0.1)%

Stills 334.3 316.3 1.2% 1.8%

Brand Contribution (£m)

Carbs 136.4 145.4

Stills 154.7 145.7

Brand Contribution
Margin

Carbs 39.8% 40.3%

Stills 46.3% 46.1%

GB modeling implications from secondary retail
distribution outsourcing

1.0
-(61.3)

Overheads & Other Costs
(£m)

(66.2)

299.4

2007 2008 Impact 2009 Impact

Brand Contribution (£m) (5.8)-(6.3) (3.0)-(4.0)

Fixed Supply Chain
(£m)

7.8 8.0

Impact on Operating Profit
(£m)*

1.5-2.0 5.0-6.0

* As per guidance at secondary retail distribution outsourcing announcement (April 2007)

Transfer of trading from Britvic International to Britvic
Ireland: the effect on International’s 2007 numbers

(1.4)Selling Costs (£m)

Britvic International 2007 Effect of Transfer
Proforma Britvic

International 2007

Volume (million litres) 37.7 15.0 22.7

Average Realised Price per
litre (pence)

68.0 66.7 69.2

Revenue (£m) 25.7 10.0 15.7

Brand Contribution (£m) 8.3 4.6 3.7

Brand Contribution Margin 32.3% 46.0% 23.6%

Other Fixed Costs (£m) (0.6)

EBIT (£m) 2.6

Britvic International remains in key markets such as Scandinavia, Netherlands, as well as airline & ferry sales

Additional clarity on Britvic Ireland’s performance

(43.7)(43.7)Fixed Supply Chain Costs (€m)

Britvic Ireland y/e Feb 2007 Effect of Transfer
Britvic Ireland proforma

y/e Feb 2007

Volume (million litres) 251.0 15.0 266.0

Average Realised Price per
litre  (€c)

0.73 0.92 0.74

Revenue (€m) 268.8 14.3 283.1

Brand Contribution (€m) 94.1 6.6 100.7

Brand Contribution Margin 35.0% 46.0% 35.6%

Selling Costs (€m) (21.6) (2.0) (23.6)

Other Fixed Costs (€m) (13.5) (0.9) (14.4)

EBIT (€m) 15.3 3.7 19.0

EBIT Margin 5.7% 6.7%

Please note that the unaudited numbers above are for illustration only. ARP is calculated on own soft drink brand sales only. No synergies are included.

Investor events 2008

Interim Results Announcement

• 21st May 2008

• 28 weeks to 13th April 2008

Interim Management Statement

• 25th July 2008

• 40 weeks to 6th July 2008

Investor Day

• Dublin, 10th September 2008

52-week Trading Update

• 16th October 2008

Preliminary Results Announcement

• 27th November 2008

• 52 weeks to 28th September 2008

Appendix

Recategorisation: the effect on H1 and H2 2007 GB